	BID TABULATION MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA					
	Bids Opened Wednes	sday, March 5, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m.				
MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION 2018 PAY AS YOU GO PROGRAM CITY OF PRICHARD STREETS - WASSON AVENUE - PROJECT NO. MCR 2018-106B AND	Gibson Construction Services, LLC 10330 Ben Hamilton Road Grand Bay, AL 36541	C. Thornton, Inc. 12390 Airport Boulevard Mobile, AL 36608				
MOBILE COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM	Cincinnati Insurance Company	Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company	- 67			

CITY OF	CITY OF PRICHARD STREETS - WASSON AVENUE - PROJECT N AND MOBILE COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GI PRICHARD - WATER AND SEWER RELOCATION ON WASSON AVEN	RANT PROGRAM		10330 Ben Hamiltor Grand Bay, AL 3654 Cincinnati Insurance License No.	1	12390 Airport Boule Mobile, AL 36608 Atlantic Specialty Ins License No.		5562 Pine Wood Circle Orange Beach, AL 3656 Philadelphia Indemnity License No.	1	Mobile, AL 36618 Western Surety Company License No. 5957		3835 Gordon John Drive Mobile, AL 36693 Western Surety Company License No. 49555	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Plan Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
Project No.	MCR 2018-106B												100
201-A	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROXIMATELY 0.2 ACRES)	LUMP SUM	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,247.46	\$6,247.46	\$15,602,72	\$15,602,72	\$9,358.09	\$9,358.09
206-A	REMOVAL OF OLD BRIDGE, STATION 11+71	LUMP SUM	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,829.43	\$21,829.43	\$82,409.00	\$82,409.00	\$15,720.07	\$15,720.07
206-D1	REMOVING FENCE	LINEAR FOOT	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$17.50	\$525.00	\$7.34	\$220.20	\$56.59	\$1,697,70
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	620	\$35.00	\$21,700.00	\$25.00	\$15,500.00	\$17.46	\$10,825.20	\$38.13	\$23,640.60	\$39.61	\$24,558.20
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4(0) OR BETTER)	CUBIC YARD	1350	\$25.00	\$33,750.00	\$40.00	\$54,000.00	\$15.71	\$21,208.50	\$31.01	\$41,863.50	\$31.50	\$42,525.00
210-E	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNDERWATER EMBANKMENT) (SEE GENERAL NOTES)	CUBIC YARD	160	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$40.75	\$6,520.00	\$36.10	\$5,776.00	\$46.08	\$7,372.80
214-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CUBIC YARD	105	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$30.51	\$3,203.55	\$31.47	\$3,304.35	\$32.85	\$3,449.25
214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CUBIC YARD	105	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$135.00	\$14,175.00	\$120.59	\$12,661.95	\$156.26	\$16,407.30	\$100.95	\$10,599.75
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	ROADBED STA.	14	\$600.00	\$8,550.00	\$250.00	\$3,562.50	\$348.86	\$4,971.26	\$701.06	\$9,990.11	\$884.20	\$12,599.85
301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SQUARE YARD	2300	\$30.00	\$69,000.00	\$60.00	\$138,000.00	\$24.35	\$56,005.00	\$34.92	\$80,316.00	\$33.92	\$78,016.00
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	SQUARE YARD	2300	\$0.02	\$46.00	\$0.02	\$46.00	\$0.01	\$23.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.21	\$2,783.00
424-A1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B	TON	230	\$176.40	\$40,572.00	\$193.00	\$44,390.00	\$201.98	\$46,455.40	\$180.93	\$41,613.90	\$169.58	\$39,003.40
502-A	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	POUND	24500	\$1.84	\$45,080.00	\$1.75	\$42,875.00	\$2.28	\$55,860.00	\$2.01	\$49,245.00	\$2.18	\$53,410.00
524-A	CULVERT CONCRETE	CUBIC YARD	150	\$1,149.75	\$172,462.50	\$1,095.00	\$164,250.00	\$2,181.32	\$327,198.00	\$1,259.25	\$188,887.50	\$1,368.54	\$205,281.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,900.00	\$38,900.00	\$104,498.64	\$104,498.64	\$91,320.00	\$91,320.00	\$88,361.48	\$88,361.48
608-A	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SQUARE YARD	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$7.89	\$3,156.00	\$4.88	\$1,952.00
610-A1	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2 (REMOVE AND RELOCATE)	SQUARE YARD	404	\$75.00	\$30,300.00	\$95.00	\$38,380.00	\$42.79	\$17,287.16	\$38.73	\$15,646.92	\$48.45	\$19,573.80
610-A2	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	SQUARE YARD	202	\$125.00	\$25,250.00	\$115.00	\$23,230.00	\$95.67	\$19,325.34	\$121.99	\$24,641.98	\$118.46	\$23,928.92
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SQUARE YARD	606	\$5.00	\$3,030.00	\$5.00	\$3,030.00	\$2.51	\$1,521.06	\$8.85	\$5,363.10	\$5.18	\$3,139.08
650-A	TOPSOIL	CUBIC YARD	230	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$34.13	\$7,849.90	\$44.85	\$10,315.50	\$48.78	\$11,219.40
654-A	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	SQUARE YARD	3000	\$5.51	\$16,530.00	\$6.50	\$19,500.00	\$6.31	\$18,930.00	\$6.04	\$18,120.00	\$7.67	\$23,010.00
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$446.25	\$446.25	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$1,196.17	\$1,196.17	\$488.75	\$488.75	\$1,222.53	\$1,222.53
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	3	\$446.25	\$1,338.75	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,273.54	\$3,820.62	\$488.75	\$1,466.25	\$804.70	\$2,414.10
665-J	SILT FENCE	LINEAR FOOT	500	\$3.68	\$1,840.00	\$4.25	\$2,125.00	\$2.95	\$1,475.00	\$4.03	\$2,015.00	\$4.94	\$2,470.00
665-L	FLOATING BASIN BOOM	LINEAR FOOT	50	\$15.75	\$787.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.69	\$784.50	\$17.25	\$862.50	\$65.41	\$3,270.50
665-N	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE, ALDOT NUMBER 1	TON	70	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$79.52	\$5,566.40	\$91.47	\$6,402.90	\$90.71	\$6,349.70
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LINEAR FOOT	500	\$1.05	\$525.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.09	\$545.00	\$1.15	\$575.00	\$3.27	\$1,635.00
665-Q	WATTLE	LINEAR FOOT	120	\$9.98	\$1,197.60	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$5.62	\$674.40	\$10.93	\$1,311.60	\$10.73	\$1,287.60
680-A	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,169.61	\$10,169.61	\$9,355.79	\$9,355.79	\$26,595.06	\$26,595.06
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQUARE FOOT	129	\$11.00	\$1,419.00	\$12.00	\$1,548.00	\$12.02	\$1,550.58	\$11.50	\$1,483.50	\$12.11	\$1,562.19
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.50	\$2,525.00	\$50.49	\$2,524.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.87	\$2,543.50
740-F	BARRICADES, TYPE III	EACH	12	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$258.00	\$3,096.00	\$284.33	\$3,411.96	\$247.25	\$2,967.00	\$260.39	\$3,124.68
740-1	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	EACH	6	\$71.50	\$429.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$85.96	\$515.76	\$74.75	\$448.50	\$78.72	\$472.32
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	SQUARE YARD	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$82.96	\$3,318.40	\$98.77	\$3,950.80	\$92.50	\$3,700.00
		<u> </u>	SUBTOTAL		\$696,983.60		\$685,667.50		\$779,398.75 *		\$761,467.77		\$734,205.97
Project No.	PRI-PW- 22-002							 					
206-D	UTILITY LINE REMOVAL	LINEAR FOOT	60	\$27.50	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.97	\$718.20	\$28.75	\$1,725.00	\$58.30	\$3,498.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$20,125.00	\$20,125.00	\$12,140.86	\$12,140.86
		+	 					1				1	

roject No.	PRI-PW- 22-002												
206-D	UTILITY LINE REMOVAL	LINEAR FOOT	60	\$27.50	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$11.97	\$718.20	\$28.75	\$1,725.00	\$58.30	\$3,498
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$20,125.00	\$20,125.00	\$12,140.86	\$12,140
641-A	6 INCH HDPE WATER MAIN LAID	LINEAR FOOT	240	\$110.00	\$26,400.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$97.80	\$23,472.00	\$115.00	\$27,600.00	\$99.50	\$23,880
641-B1	6 INCH DI WATER MAIN LAID	LINEAR FOOT	160	\$137.50	\$22,000.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00 *	\$76.18	\$12,188.80	\$143.75	\$23,000.00	\$162.51	\$26,001
641-B2	6 INCH WATER MAIN ATTACHED TO PARAPET	LINEAR FOOT	40	\$192.50	\$7,700.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$215.17	\$8,606.80	\$201.25	\$8,050.00	\$357.84	\$14,313
641-L1	CROSS KICKER	EACH	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$378.99	\$757.98	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,832.23	\$5,664
641-L2	CONCRETE FOR THRUST BLOCKS	CUBIC YARD	18	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$378.98	\$6,821.64	\$287.50	\$5,175.00	\$670.79	\$12,074
641-M	6 INCH RETAINER GLANDS	EACH	48	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$160.23	\$7,691.04	\$115.00	\$5,520.00	\$293.26	\$14,076
641-01	6 INCH TAPPING VALVE AND SLEEVE	EACH	2	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,371.49	\$10,742.98	\$8,625.00	\$17,250.00	\$9,365.57	\$18,731
641-02	6 INCH VALVE INSERTION	EACH	2	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$14,224.00	\$28,448.00	\$17,250.00	\$34,500.00	\$21,319.94	\$42,639
641-P	1 INCH SERVICE TAP	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,886.00	\$1,886.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,633.28	\$3,633
645-C	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	POUND	480	\$16.50	\$7,920.00	\$18.00	\$8,640.00	\$18.10	\$8,688.00	\$17.25	\$8,280.00	\$22.56	\$10,828
645-Q	TEMPORARY BLOWOFF	EACH	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,014.68	\$2,014.68	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,783.94	\$3,783.
	1		SUBTOTAL		\$152,900.00		\$166,800.00 *		\$112,036.13		\$159,850.00		\$191,266

MCR 2018-106B TOTAL =	\$696,983.60	\$685,667.50	\$779,398.75	\$761,467.77	\$734,205.97
PRI-PW-23-002 TOTAL =	\$152,900.00	\$166,800.00 *	\$112,036.13	\$159,850.00	\$191,266.26
TOTAL AMOUNT BID =	\$849,883.60	\$852,467.50 *	\$891,434.88	\$921,317.77	\$925,472.23
TAX SAVINGS =	\$9,950.00	\$43,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$15,089.40

legrify the is a true and accurate substation of bids received at 10:00 A.M., Local Time, March 5th, 2025, for City of Prichard Streets Mobile County Project No. MCR 2018-106B and City of Prichard - Water and Several Reportion on Wasson Avenue Mobile County Project No. PRI-PW-23-002

Kirby Latham P.E. Engineer Manager







* Indicates math error

Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc. McElhenney Construction Company, LLC